FOR PROPERTY ASSESSED JANUARY 1, 2007 TO BE COLLECTED JULY 2008 THRU JUNE 2009

HAMILTON COUNTY TAX RATES

Taxing District
Incorporated Cities
BLAIRSBURG
BLAIRSBURG AG
ELLSWORTH
ELLSWORTH AG
JEWELL

JEWELL AG
KAMRAR
KAMRAR AG
RANDALL
RANDALL AG
STANHOPE
STANHOPE AG
STRATFORD
STRATFORD AG
WEBSTER CITY
WEBSTER CITY SSMID
WEBSTER CITY AG
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS AG

Taxing District
Rural Townships
BLAIRSBURG
Northeast Hamilton
Webster City

CASS

Webster City WCFD
Webster City WoolFD
CLEAR LAKE
South Hamilton
ELLSWORTH
South Hamilton
FREEDOM
Webster City
FREMONT
Webster City
HAMILTON
Northeast Hamilton
South Hamilton
Webster City

COUNTY
LEVIES
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163
8.05163

COUNTY
LEVIES

11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420

11.66420

11.66420

11.66420

11.66420

11.66420

11.66420
11.66420

LOCAL
SCHOOL
10.52511
10.52511
14.79741
14.79741
14.79741
14.79741
10.52511
10.52511
14.79741
14.79741
14.79741
14.79741
15.06873
15.06873
13.91812
13.91812
13.91812
10.52511
10.52511

LOCAL
SCHOOL

10.52511
13.91812

13.91812
13.91812

14.79741

14.79741

13.91812

13.91812

10.52511

14.79741
13.91812

AREA
COLLEGE
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807

AREA
COLLEGE

1.03807
1.03807

1.03807
1.03807

1.03807

1.03807

1.03807

1.03807

1.03807

1.03807
1.03807

CITY
13.59039

3.00375
11.44923

11.54257
3.00375
12.62283
3.00375
12.39880
3.00375
11.83343
3.00375
15.64336
3.00375
15.67494
17.17758
3.00375
12.18590
3.00375

TWP

0.51544
0.51544

0.61085
0.76867

0.75155

0.69298

0.51235

0.45000

0.63134

0.63134
0.63134

CEMETERY

0.26000
0.26000

TOTAL
LEVY

33.20520
22.61856
35.33634
23.88711
35.68968
27.15086
32.23764
22.61856
36.28591
26.89086
35.72054
26.89086
39.80179
27.16218
38.68276
40.18540
26.01157
31.80071
22.61856

TOTAL
LEVY

23.74282
27.13583

27.23124
27.38906

28.25123

28.19266

27.13274

27.07039

23.85872

28.13102
27.25173

Taxing District

Rural Townships (con't)
INDEPENDENCE
Northeast Hamilton
Webster City

LIBERTY

Northeast Hamilton
South Hamilton

South Hamilton EFD
LINCOLN
Hubbard-Radcliffe RFD
Hubbard-Radcliffe EFD
South Hamilton

LYON

Northeast Hamilton
South Hamilton
MARION

South Hamilton
Stratford

ROSE GROVE
Northeast Hamilton WFD
Hubbard-Radcliffe WFD
Hubbard-Radcliffe RFD
South Hamilton EFD
South Hamilton WFD
SCOTT
Hubbard-Radcliffe
Roland Story

Roland Story EFD
South Hamilton EFD
South Hamilton
WEBSTER

South Hamilton StanFD
South Hamilton StratFD
South Hamilton WCFD
Stratford StratFD
Stratford WCFD
Webster City WCFD
Webster City StratFD
Webster City StanFD
WILLIAMS

Northeast Hamilton

COUNTY
LEVIES

11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420

11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420
11.66420

11.66420

LOCAL

AREA

SCHOOL COLLEGE

10.52511
13.91812

10.52511
14.79741
14.79741

13.46216
13.46216
14.79741

10.52511
14.79741

14.79741
15.06873

10.52511
13.46216
13.46216
14.79741
14.79741

13.46216
14.52839
14.52839
14.79741
14.79741

14.79741
14.79741
14.79741
15.06873
15.06873
13.91812
13.91812
13.91812

10.52511

1.03807
1.03807

1.03807
1.03807
1.03807

2.19223
2.19223
1.03807

1.03807
1.03807

1.03807
1.03807

1.03807
2.19223
2.19223
1.03807
1.03807

2.19223
0.56386
0.56386
1.03807
1.03807

1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807
1.03807

1.03807

TWP

0.30556
0.30556

0.64682
0.64682
0.64682

0.66155
0.66155
0.66155

0.86750
0.86750

0.79803
0.79803

0.62443
0.62443
0.62443
0.62443
0.62443

0.36153
0.36153
0.36153
0.36153
0.36153

0.74681
0.74681
0.74681
0.74681
0.74681
0.74681
0.74681
0.74681

1.08756

TOTAL
LEVY

23.53294
26.92595

23.87420
28.1465
28.1465

27.98014
27.98014
28.16123

24.09488
28.36718

28.29771
28.56903

23.85181
27.94302
27.94302
28.12411
28.12411

27.68012
27.11798
27.11798
27.86121
27.86121

28.24649
28.24649
28.24649
28.51781
28.51781
27.36720
27.36720
27.36720

24.31494



Employee Capital
CITY DETAIL General Debt Service  Benefits Insurance  Emergency Library Fuller Hall Improve. Total Ag Land SSMID
Blairsburg 8.10000 4.99721 0.49318 13.59039 3.00375
Ellsworth 8.10000 1.05881 0.76133 1.25909 0.27000 11.44923
Jewell 8.10000 1.38027 1.09654 0.42576 0.27000 0.27000 11.54257 3.00375
Kamrar 8.10000 1.35013 2.9027 0.27000 12.62283 3.00375
Randall 8.10000 2.15229 1.92789 0.21862 12.39880 3.00375
Stanhope 8.10000 1.42179 2.04164 0.27000 11.83343 3.00375
Stratford 8.10000 3.5496 1.4473 2.27646 0.27000 15.64336 3.00375
Webster City 8.10000 3.30591 3.81398 0.32005 0.13500 15.67494  3.00375 1.50016
Williams 8.10000 1.32973 1.81117 0.27000 0.67500 12.18590 3.00375
COUNTY DETAIL

LOCAL SCHOOL Physical Plant  Physical Debt General Basic 3.50000

DETAIL General  Management Voted Plant Service Total General Supplemental 1.68252
Hubbard-Radcliffe 10.95753  0.83463 1.34000 0.33000 13.46216 MH-DD Services 1.20427
Northeast Hamilton 8.86096  0.97642 0.35773  0.33000 10.52511 CITY RATE 6.38679
Roland Story 11.51345 0.82331 0.95084 0.33000 0.91079 14.52839 Rural Services 3.61257
South Hamilton 12.18601 0.76219 0.50000 0.33000 1.01921 14.79741 RURAL RATE 9.99936
Stratford 11.30286 0.69784 0.66999 0.33000 2.06804 15.06873
Webster City 12.22995 0.68317 0.67500 0.33000 13.91812

OTHER LEVY DETAIL

AREA COLLEGE Tort Early Bonds/ Ag Extension 0.25310

DETAIL General  Unemployment Liability Insurance Retire Equipment Plant Standby Interest Total Assessor 0.69776
lowa Central 0.20250 0.00321 0.06732 0.06839 0.17463 0.09000 0.20250 0.22952 1.03807 Hospital 0.71048
lowa Valley 0.20250 0.01000 0.06000 0.26000 0.14000 0.09000 0.20250 0.10000 1.12723 2.19223 State T.B. & Brucellosis 0.00350
DMACC 0.20250 0.00307 0.01572 0.02357 0.02650 0.09000 0.20250 0.56386 TOTAL OTHER LEVIES 1.66484

TOWNSHIP Owned Non-owned TOWNSHIP Owned Non-owned

DETAIL Cemetery  Cemetery Fire Twp Hall Total DETAIL Cemetery Cemetery Fire Twp Hall Total
Blairsburg 0.21685 0.29859 0.51544 Lincoln RFD 0.13648 0.52507 0.66155
Cass WC FD 0.16117 0.44968 0.61085 Lyon 0.26000 0.60750 0.86750
Cass Wool FD 0.16117 0.60750 0.76867 Marion 0.19053 0.60750 0.79803
Clear Lake 0.08408 0.06750 0.59997 0.75155 Rose Grove EFD 0.01693 0.60750 0.62443
Ellsworth 0.06497 0.02051 0.60750 0.69298 Rose Grove RFD 0.01693 0.60750 0.62443
Freedom 0.51235 0.51235 Rose Grove WFD 0.01693 0.60750 0.62443
Fremont 0.45000 0.45000 Scott 0.04443 0.31710 0.36153
Hamilton 0.02384 0.60750 0.63134 Scott EFD 0.04443 0.31710 0.36153
Independence 0.30556 0.30556 Webster WCFD 0.28328 0.46354 0.74682
Liberty 0.20534 0.41068 0.03080 0.64682 Webster Stan FD 0.28327 0.46354 0.74681
Liberty EFD 0.20534 0.41068 0.03080 0.64682 Webster Strat FD 0.28327 0.46354 0.74681
Lincoln EFD 0.13648 0.52507 0.66155 Williams 0.48006 0.60750 1.08756



